Assigned to Maybank Islamic Berhad pursuant to the said Agreements and subject to all easements, 

leases, tenancies, occupiers, charges, caveats, previous sale and purchase, previous assignment, 
covenants, liabilities subsisting thereon or thereover. 

The property will be sold on an “as is where is” basis, subject to a reserve price of RM149,000.00 (RINGGIT MALAYSIA ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY NINE THOUSAND ONLY), subject to the Conditions of Sale and by way of an assignment from the above Assignee/Bank subject to 
consent being obtained by the successful bidder (“the Purchaser”) from the developer/proprietor and relevant authorities, if any, including all terms,

[...]

tertakluk kepada semua easemen, pajakan, sewaan, penghuni, gadaian, kaveat, perjanjian jual-beli 
yang lama, serahhak yang lama, perjanjian rasmi dan juga semua liabiliti. 

Hartanah tersebut akan dijual dalam “keadaan sepertimana sediada”, tertakluk kepada satu harga rizab sebanyak RM149,000.00 (RINGGIT 
MALAYSIA SATU RATUS EMPAT PULUH SEMBILAN RIBU SAHAJA), akan dijual mengikut Syarat-syarat Jualan dengan cara Penyerahhakan 
dari Pihak Pemegang Serahhak/Pihak Bank tertakluk kepada Penawar yang berjaya (“Pembeli”) memperolehi kebenaran pindahmilik daripada 
Pihak Pemaju/Tuanpunya dan Pihak Berkuasa yang berkenaan, sekiranya ada, termasuk semua terma, syarat-syarat, stipulasi dan waad dimana